Client Code: IGARA3.001AUS

RECORDATION FORI **PATENTS**

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: Please record i

02-28-2001

101622913

 Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically) Kazuhisa Kashihara Takeshi Nakajima Tsunetoshi Saito 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Furukawa Electric Co., Ltd. Internal Address: 6-1 Marunouchi 2 chome, Chiyodaku, Tokyo 100-8322, Japan Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No						
2-30-01						
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):					
 (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other: 	 () Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 09/661,091 Filing Date: September 13, 2000 () Patent No.: 					
Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in	Issue Date:					
1 above) January 18, 2001	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas R. Arno	 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 (X) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 					
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Thomas R. Arno Name of Person Signing Signature	is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the 2/16/01 Date					
40,490 Registration No.	,					

02/

01 FC:581

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

RECORDPA O:\DOCS\CZC\CZC-1072.DOC 020801 sev

> **PATENT REEL: 011536 FRAME: 0387**

PATENT

Application No.: 09/661,091 Client Code: IGARA3.001AUS Filing Date: September 13, 2000 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kazuhisa KASHIHARA, a Citizen of Japan, residing at 6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8322 JAPAN, Takeshi NAKAJIMA, a Citizen of Japan, residing at 6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8322 JAPAN, Tsunetoshi SAITO, a Citizen of Japan, residing at 6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8322 JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in ARRAYED WAVEGUIDE GRATING, the specification of which:

·····p·· (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			20012	L GIUIII	,	poorrio	201011 01 11110111		
(a)	<u> </u>	is attacl	ned hereto; or	r						
(b)		was file	d on Septem	ıber 13,	2000 as Appl	ication	n No. 0 9	/661,091; or		
(c)		was No	described		claimed filed on		PCT			Application under PCT
		Article	19 on			_ (if	any) a	, and as am and/or under	PCT A	rticle 34
				(if an	y).					
is her over, legal its ter Unite Unite rights	nouchi 2 quire the s of Ame NOW reby ack and by t represen rritories d States d States s of prio	chome, Centire rig rica, its te , THEREI nowledged hese prese tatives and and posse of Americ of Americ rity under	Chiyoda-ku, The title, and erritories and FORE, for good, Assignor lents does her dassigns, the essions in, to be a and all dea which may refer internation	Tokyo 10 interest possession and and hereby all, e entire rand undivisions, y be granal Conv	in and to the ons. valuable conscknowledges assign, transfight, title, ander said important renewals an inted thereon entions; and	AN (he said i siderat that i fer and d intercoverned cont and al Assig	creinafte improve tion, the it has so d set ov rest in the ents, and inuation l reissue mor her	receipt and surely unto Assigned, the United State dany Patent And thereof, and es and extension eby authorizes Patents for said	Assigne pect to the fficiency ransferrence, its subject to the polication all Pater and required and required to the period of t	e) desires he United of which id and set accessors, erica, and ons in the of, and all quests the
Assig								ordance with t	-	
testify applied legal	ssors, le y in any cations, r represen	gal repres legal pro nake all ri	entatives and oceeding, sig ightful oaths d assigns, to	d assigns n all lav and gene	s, any facts k wful papers, erally do ever	nown execut rything	to it reste all dispossib	Il communicate specting said in ivisional, contile to aid Assignate otection for said	nprovem nuing an nee, its su	nents, and reissue accessors,
signa		ESTIMON	Y WHEREC	OF, Assi	gnor intendin	g to b	e legall	y bound has he	ereunto a	iffixed its
Thic	18	day of	TAN	20.71	Hay	nike	Lie	Kashik.	€ 7.46	
11118		uay OI	$y \text{ of } \int A N$, $20 \Omega f$			Signature of Kazuhisa KASHIHARA				
Witne	ess:	lsac	Chyana.							on page 2)

PATENT REEL: 011536 FRAME: 0388

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/20/2001

S:\DOCS\TRA\TRA-4577.DOC

121500

PATENT REEL: 011536 FRAME: 0389